		10-16-2002	Docket #	14XZ00147			
FORM PTO-			U.S. D	epartment of Commerce			
Expires 06/30/	99	411111111111111111111111111111111111111	Paten	t and Trademark Office			
OMB 0861- 00	FACE OF PURE TO REC	102250931		PATENT			
	2002 001 -3 AM REGORDA		SHEET				
i	FINANCE SECTION	PATENTS ONLY	SHEET				
TO: The Commission	oner of Patents and Trademarks: Plea	se record the attached original		es)			
Submission T	Type 10-3-0	Conveyance T					
New Paralamia	10 - 3 CU	Assignment		Security Agreement			
Document	sion (Non-Recordation)	License Merger		Change of Name Other			
	<u> </u>	_	L	Julei			
Reel #	of PTO Error Frame #	-	l.S. Government Use ONLY by U.S.	1			
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Document	Departm		Secret File			
Reel #	Frame #			•			
Conveying Par	ty(ies)	Mark If addit	ional names of conv	eying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year			
Name (line 1)	Andreas Rick			09 25 2002			
Name (linc 2)				1			
Second Party				Execution Date Month Day Year			
Name (line 1)	Laurent Launay			09 09 2002			
Name (line 2)							
Receiving Party	(ies)	Mark If addi	tional names of rece	iving parties attached			
Name (line 1)	GE Medical Systems G	obal Technology Cor	mpany, LLC	If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party			
Name (line 2)				is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic			
Address (line 1)	3000 North Grandview Be	oulevard		representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from			
Address (line 2)				Assignment.)			
Address (line 3)	Waukesha	WI State/Country	53188	p Code			
Domestic Repr	esentative Name and Ad						
Name			Enter 1	for the first Receiving Party only.			
Address (line 1)							
Address (line 2)	3135 Easton Turnpike - W	'3C					
Address (line 3)	Fairfield, CT 06828						
Address (line 4)							
10/16/2002 TBIALL 00000028 090470 10218936 FOR OFFICE USE ONLY							
01 FC:8021 40.00 CH							
Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office.							
Chief Information Officer, Washington, O.C.20231 and to the Office of Information and Requistory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (661-0027). Washington D.C.							
20603. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0661-0027), Washington, D.C. 20603. See OMB							
Information Collection Budget Package 0661-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.							

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20221

			Docket # 14XZ00147			
FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99		Page 2	U.S. Department of Comme Patent and Trademark Office			
OMB 0861-00	027		PATENT			
Correspondent	Name and Address					
		Area Code and Telep	hone Number 203-373-2867			
Name [Jay L. Chaskin					
Address (line 1)	General Electric Compa	any				
Address (line 2)	3135 Easton Turnpike -	W3C				
Address (line 3)	Fairfield, CT 06431					
Address (line 4) [
Pages	Enter the total number of including any attachmen	of pages of the attached cornts.	nveyance document # 3			
Application Nu Enter either the F	mber(s) or Patent Nu Patent Application Number or	mber(s) the Patent Number (DO NOT F	Mark if additional numbers at ENTER BOTH numbers for the same pr	ttached operty).		
Patent	t Application Number(s	s)	Patent Number(s)			
10/218,936						
	s being filed together wit named executing invent		n, enter the date the patent application			
Datant Caanama	otion Treaty (DCT)					
	ation Treaty (PCT) ation number only if a U.S.	PCT	PCT PCT			
= =	per has not been assigned		PCT PCT			
Number of P	roperties					
	Ent	ter the total number of propert	ties involved. # 1			
Fee Amount						
Method of Pays Deposit Accoun	ment: Enclosed [mount for Properties Listed (3 Deposit Account	37 CFR 3.21): \$ 40.00			
		of if additional fees can be cha Deposit Account Number				
		Authorization to charge a	dditional fees: Yes 🔀 No			
Statement and Si						
copy is a true			tion is true and correct and any at osit account are authorized, as inc			
herein.						
Jay L. Cha	skin	My	October 3, 2	2002		
	Person Signing	Signature	Date			

				Docke	t # 14X	ZZ00147	
Γ	REC	ORDATION FO	ORM COVER S	HEET			
FORM PTO-		CONTIN	UATION	U.S.	J.S. Department of Commerce		
Expires 06/30		PATENT	SONLY	Pat		Trademark Office	
OMB 0861-0)27				P	PATENT	
Conveying P	arty(ies)	Mark if addi	tional names of co	onveying part	ies atta	ached	
Enter additiona	l Conveying Parties					Execution Date	
N T (1' 1)	[C-1 C'	1			_ ,	Month Day Year	
Name (line 1)	Sebastien Gicque	<u> </u>				09 09 2002	
Name (line 2)		·					
						Execution Date	
Name (line 1)					7 1	Month Day Year	
, ,					┤ '		
Name (line 2)						Execution Date	
						Month Day Year	
Name (line 1)			·		7) [2, 1	
Name (line 2)							
Receiving Part	v(ies)		Mark If addition	al names of rec	eiving	parties attached	
Name (line 1)			-			If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party	
Name (line 2)						is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic	
Address (line 1)						representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from	
Address (line 2)						Assignment.)	
Address (line 3)							
	City		State/Country	Z	p Code		
Name (line 1)						If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party	
Name (line 2)						is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic	
Address (line 1)						representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from	
Address (line 2)						Assignment.)	
Address (line 3)			Section 1		- C. I.		
Application N	imber(s) or Pate	nt Number(s)	State/Country		p Code itiona	l numbers attached	
	Patent Application Num		iber (DO NOT ENTI	J			
Patent Application Number(s) Patent Number(s)							
10/218,936			7 [

Docket No. 14XZ00147

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, of which If we acknowledge receipt, I/we, Andreas Rick, Im Wietloh 26C, Schwerte, 58239 Germany and Laurent Launay, 11, Impasse de Sargis, 78470 St. Remy les Chevreuse, France and Sébastien Gicquel, 400 Cambridge Street, Cambridge, MA 02141, do hereby sell and assign to GE MEDICAL SYSTEMS GLOBAL TECHNOLOGY COMPANY, LLC, 3000 North Grandview Boulevard, Waukesha, WI 53188, hereinafter referred to as the "Company") its successors and assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to the improvements in METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR CORRECTING THE CONTRAST DENSITY OF A RADIOGRAPHY IMAGE described in the application for United States patent, a signed as of even date or a filed 8/14/2002 as Serial Number 10/2/8,936 together with the right to claim with respect to any and all countries the priority of French Patent Application No. 01 10924 filed August 20, 2001 and any and all applications for patent and patents therefor in any and all countries, including all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States or French applications, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said Company, or its successors or assigns and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Company, we will communicate to said Company or its representatives or nominees any facts known to us respecting said improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

Andreas Rick 9/25/02 First Inventor: Witnesses for First Inventor: Signature (printed name of witness) Date (printed name of witness) Pate Second Inventor: Laurent Launay Witnesses for Second Inventor: (printed name of witness) Date Signature Signature (printed name of witness) Date Third Inventor: Sébastien Gicquel Date Witnesses for Third Inventor:

In witness whereof, I/We have hereunto signed my/our name on the day indicated below in the

presence of the named witnesses.

Signature

Signature

Page 1 of 1

(printed name of witness)

(printed name of witness)

Date

Date

Docket No. 14XZ00147

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, of which I/we acknowledge receipt, I/we, Andreas Rick, Im Wietloh 26C, Schwerte, 58239 Germany and Laurent Launay, 11, Impasse de Sargis, 78470 St. Remy les Chevreuse, France and Sébastien Gicquel. 400 Cambridge Street, Cambridge, MA 02141, do hereby sell and assign to GE MEDICAL SYSTEMS GLOBAL TECHNOLOGY COMPANY, LLC, 3000 North Grandview Boulevard, Waukesha, WI 53188, hereinafter referred to as the "Company") its successors and assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to the improvements in METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR CORRECTING THE CONTRAST DENSITY OF A RADIOGRAPHY IMAGE described in the application for United States patent, a signed as of even date or a filed 08/14/2002 as Serial Number 10/218, 9 36 together with the right to claim with respect to any and all countries the priority of French Patent Application No. 01 10924 filed August 20, 2001 and any and all applications for patent and patents therefor in any and all countries, including all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States or French applications, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said Company, or its successors or assigns and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Company, we will communicate to said Company or its representatives or nominees any facts known to us respecting said improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications. make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

In witness whereof, I/We have hereunto signed my/our name on the day indicated below in the

presence of the named witnesses. First Inventor: Andreas Rick Date Witnesses for First Inventor: Signature (printed name of witness) Date Signature (printed name of witness) Date Second Inventor: Laurent Launay Date Witnesses for Second Inventor: Signature (printed name of witness) Date Signature (printed name of witness) Date Third Inventor: Witnesses for Third Inventor: fanature

Page 1 of 1

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, of which I/we acknowledge receipt, I/we, Andreas Rick, Im Wietloh 26C, Schwerte, 58239 Germany and Laurent Launay, 11, Impasse de Sargis, 78470 St. Remy les Chevreuse, France and Sébastien Gicquel, 400 Cambridge Street, Cambridge, MA 02141, do hereby sell and assign to GE MEDICAL SYSTEMS GLOBAL TECHNOLOGY COMPANY, LLC, 3000 North Grandview Boulevard, Waukesha, WI 53188, hereinafter referred to as the "Company") its successors and assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to the improvements in METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR CORRECTING THE CONTRAST DENSITY OF A RADIOGRAPHY IMAGE described in the application for United States patent, \Box signed as of even date or \boxtimes filed $08/14/2\omega Z$ as Serial Number 0/218,936 together with the right to claim with respect to any and all countries the priority of French Patent Application No. 01 10924 filed August 20, 2001 and any and all applications for patent and patents therefor in any and all countries, including all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States or French applications, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said Company, or its successors or assigns and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Company, we will communicate to said Company or its representatives or nominees any facts known to us respecting said improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

In witness whereof, I/We have hereunto signed my/our name on the day indicated below in the

presence of the named witnesses. First Inventor: Date Andreas Rick Witnesses for First Inventor: (printed name of witness) Date Signature (printed name of witness) Signature Second Inventor: Witnesses for Second Inventor: (printed name of witness) Third Inventor: Date Sébastien Gicquel Witnesses for Third Inventor: Date (printed name of witness) Signature

Page 1 of 1

Signature

RECORDED: 10/03/2002

(printed name of witness)

Date